

Declaration of Compliance for Food Contact Use

1. Product Identification

Product Name	Style No	Item No.	Material (Claimed by Supplier)	SGS Sample ID	SGS Test Report No.
NONWOVEN WIPER	JEENOR-JW Series	JW100	White nonwoven material composed of 100% viscose	NGB18-063654.001	NGBFD1806365401

2. Compliance Statement

HANGZHOU JEENOR INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD. with the registered address:PLANT XINCHENG, QIANTAN AREA, JIANDE DISTRICT, 311602, HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG, CHINA hereby declares that the aforementioned 100% VISCOSE NONWOVEN WIPER is suitable for food contact use when used in accordance with the conditions and limitations specified in this Declaration of Compliance. The product meets the safety requirements for food contact materials, as demonstrated by the supporting test results conducted by SGS (a globally recognized third-party testing authority).

3. Reference to Applicable Legislation

This product complies with the following relevant food contact legislation:

- EU Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food)
- UK Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 (retained in UK law, relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food)

4. Limitations and Conditions of Use

The 100% VISCOSE NONWOVEN WIPER is suitable for food contact under the following conditions:

- Temperature Range: Up to 120°F (48.9°C) for aqueous or alcoholic food contact scenarios; up to 70°F (21.1°C) for contact with fatty food simulants (e.g., n-Heptane equivalent).
- Contact Duration:

Maximum 24 hours for contact with water-based or 8% alcohol-based food simulants (at ≤120°F).

Maximum 0.5 hours (30 minutes) for contact with fatty food simulants (at ≤70°F).

- Food Type Compatibility: Suitable for contact with aqueous foods, alcoholic foods (up to 8% alcohol content), and fatty foods, provided the above temperature and duration limits are observed.

5. Supporting Test Evidence

Compliance of the product is supported by the SGS Test Report (No. NGBFD1806365401, dated 07 Dec 2018). Key test results for Total Extractives (conducted in accordance with FDA 21 CFR 175.300, a standard aligned with EU/UK food contact safety criteria) are as follows:



Test Method : With reference to FDA 21 CFR 175.300

<u>Simulant Used</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Temperature</u>	<u>Max. Permissible Limit</u>	<u>Result of 001 Total Extractives</u>
Distilled Water	24.0hr(s)	120°F	18mg/inch ²	<0.1mg/inch ²
8% Alcohol	24.0hr(s)	120°F	18mg/inch ²	<0.1mg/inch ²
n-Heptane	0.5hr(s)	70°F	18mg/inch ²	<0.1mg/inch ²

Notes :

- (1) hr = hour
- (2) < = less than
- (3) °F = Fahrenheit degree
- (4) mg/inch² = milligram per square inch

All test results are well below the maximum permissible limits, confirming that the product does not release harmful substances in excess of regulatory requirements during intended food contact use.

6. Date and Signature of Responsible Person

Date of Declaration: October 23, 2025

Name of Responsible Person: Julie Fu

Title of Responsible Person: Sales Manager.

Signature: Julie Fu

Company Stamp (if applicable): **杭州洁诺实业有限公司**
HANGZHOU JEENOR INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.

方 萝 成

ZHEJIANG JEENOR NEW MATERIAL CO.,LTD. confirms that all information contained in this Declaration of Compliance is true and accurate, and that the product will consistently meet the stated requirements for food contact use when manufactured in accordance with the company's standard production processes.

